Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: July 24, 2018
BAR: 18-N0107

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

County Administration

PR0O0000467 Wordelman Associates LLC Agmt PR00000467 with Wordelman 6/1/2018 12/31/2018 $50,000.00
Associates LLC to provide consulting
services, 6/1/18 - 12/31/18, NTE

$50,000
A165070 AdvantageHealth Corporation (Amd 2 to Agmt A165070 with 2/1/2016 12/31/2019 $23,000.00

AdvantageHealth Corporation for
provision of in-person seminars and
preventive wellness screenings to
Hennepin County employees, retirees
and spouses, 2/1/16 - 12/31/19, NTE
$23,000

A177652 Lynn Stetler Amd 1 to Agmt A177652 with Lynn 7/20/2017 6/30/2019 $10,000.00
Stetler for the provision of
consultation in support of strategy,
design, development and
implementation of public sector
pathways, 7/20/17 - 6/30/19, NTE
$10,000

A188777 City of Minneapolis Agmt A188777 with the City of 4/3/2018 12/31/2018 $25,000.00
Minneapolis to provide programming
and administrative costs of the Urban
Scholars Internship Program, 4/3/18
—12/31/18, NTE $25,000
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Contract Amount

Agreement #
PR00000391

Contractor
MDA Leadership Consulting Inc

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00000391 with MDA
Leadership Consulting Inc to provide
leadership/executive coaching
sessions and related consultation
services, 5/1/18 - 12/31/19, NTE
$19,350

Term Begin Date
5/1/2018

Term End Date
12/31/2019

$19,350.00

PR00000407

Gray Plant Mooty

Agmt PR00000407 with Gray Plant
Mooty to provide employee benefits
counsel and other benefits-related
legal services for Hennepin County
Human Resources, 5/1/18 - 4/30/19,
NTE $35,414

5/1/2018

4/30/2019

$35,414.00

PR00000422

Human Services Assessment and Case Mgmt

Summit Management
Consulting

Agmt PR00000422 with Summit
Management Consulting to provide
training for Hennepin County
employees, 6/1/18 - 12/31/18, NTE
$12,500

6/1/2018

12/31/2018

$12,500.00

PRO0000067

Autism Society of Minnesota

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0000067 with
Autism Society of Minnesota to

provide caregiver respite training,
2/1/17 — 10/31/18, NTE $13,000

2/1/2017

10/31/2018

Human Services Children and Family Services

$13,000.00

provide consultation services,
6/18/18 — 6/17/19, NTE $46,000

PR00000416 Tomaki Clinical Supervision Agmt PR00000416 with Tomaki 6/1/2018 12/31/2018 $33,374.00
Services PLLC Clinical Supervision Services PLLC to
provide additional clinical supervision
to child protection social workers,
6/1/18 - 12/31/18, NTE $33,374
PR00000434 Lois Nilson Agmt PR00000434 with Lois Nilson to 6/18/2018 6/17/2019 $46,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Human Services Internal Supports

PR00000433 Brakins Consulting and Agmt PR00000433 with Brakins 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 $7,050.00
Psychological Services, LLC Consulting and Psychological
Services, LLC to provide training on
institutional racism to senior
management staff, 7/1/18 - 6/30/19,

NTE $7,050
Information Technology
PR00000255 Justice Connections LLC Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0000255 with 3/19/2018 10/31/2018 $15,000.00

Justice Connections LLC to provide
consulting services, 3/19/18 -
10/31/18, NTE $15,000

A188975 Siama Matuzungidi Agmt A188975 with Siama 7/1/2018 7/31/2020 $200.00
Matuzungidi to provide music
licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE
$200

A188976 Katherine Vernon Vanderwood |Agmt A188976 with Katherine Vernon 7/1/2018 7/31/2020 $200.00
Vanderwood to provide music
licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE

$200
A188977 Saint Paul Neighborhood Agmt A188977 with Saint Paul 7/7/2018 8/31/2019 $8,000.00
Network Neighborhood Network to provide an

AmeriCorps Community Member to
HCL, 7/7/18 - 8/31/19, NTE $8,000
A188988 Robert Bovee Agmt A188988 with Robert Bovee to 7/1/2018 7/31/2020 $200.00
provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

A188989 Zack Baltich Agmt A188989 with Zack Baltich to 7/1/2018 7/31/2020 $200.00
provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200
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Agreement # Contractor

A188990

Mitchell Johnson

Summary of Services

Agmt A188990 with Mitchell Johnson
to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

Term Begin Date
7/1/2018

Term End Date
7/31/2020

Contract Amount
$200.00

A188991

Joe Mailander

Agmt A188991 with Joe Mailander to
provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

$200.00

A188992

Spencer Wirth-Davis

Agmt A188992 with Spencer Wirth-
Davis to provide music licensing,
7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE $200

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

$200.00

A188993

Joshua Lexvold

Agmt A188993 with Joshua Lexvold
to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

$200.00

A188994

Daniel Rosen

Agmt A188994 with Daniel Rosen to
provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

$200.00

A188995

Logan Johnson

Agmt A188995 with Logan Johnson
to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

$200.00

A188996

Randy Daniels

Agmt A188996 with Randy Daniels to
provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

$200.00

A188997

Andrew Scheiber

Agmt A188997 with Andrew Scheiber
to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

$200.00

A188999

Daniel Nass

Agmt A188999 with Daniel Nass to
provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

$200.00

A189001

PR00000408

Rich Patterson

Sally Kathryn Nixon

Agmt A189001 with Rich Patterson to
provide music licensing, 7/1/18 -
7/31/20, NTE $200

Agmt PR00000408 with Sally Kathryn
Nixon to provide HIV testing services,
7/1/18 — 6/30/19, NTE $18,000

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/31/2020

6/30/2019

$200.00

$18,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor

Public Health

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

PR00000419

Consulting Services, LLC

John Stanoch

Training and Consulting Services, LLC
to provide HIV prevention and
outreach consulting and training
services, 5/10/18 — 3/31/19, NTE
$12,375

Agmt PR00000419 with John Stanoch
to provide and perform consulting
services as a member of the System
Analysis Study Committee, 5/22/18 -
12/31/18, NTE $15,000

5/22/2018

PR00000054 Wipfli LLP Amd 2 to Agmt PRO0000054 with 10/1/2017 12/31/2018 $37,500.00
Wipfli LLP to provide coding and
billing review, 10/1/17 — 12/31/18,
NTE $37,500

PR00000409 Cornerstone Training and Agmt PR00000409 with Cornerstone 5/10/2018 3/31/2019 $12,375.00

Public Safety Administration

12/31/2018

$15,000.00

PR00000420

Lucy Wieland

Agmt PR00000420 with Lucy Wieland
to provide and perform consulting
services as a member of the System
Analysis Study Committee, 5/22/18 -
12/31/18, NTE $15,000

5/22/2018

12/31/2018

$15,000.00

Public Works Environment and Energy

A165868

Maranatha Christian Academy

Amd 1 to Agmt A165686 with
Maranatha Christian Academy for the
provision of a school recycling
project, 7/15/16 - 6/28/19, NTE
$8,600

7/15/2016

6/28/2019

$8,600.00

A188589

PaintCare

Agmt A188589 with PaintCare to
provide for the establishment of
indemnification rights and obligations
and insurance protections, 1/1/18 -
12/31/22, no cost to the county

1/1/2018

12/31/2022

$0.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Public Works Facility Services

A165851 FM: Systems, Inc. Amd 2 to Agmt A165851 with FM: 7/1/2016 8/31/2018 $50,000.00
Systems, Inc. to provide continued
development of the FM: Systems
Project Management Module and
Reports, 7/1/16 - 8/31/18, NTE
$50,000

A177872 Walker Parking Consultants Amd 1 to Agmt A177872 with Walker 9/6/2017 9/5/2019 $50,000.00
Parking Consultants to provide

continued consulting services, 9/6/17
- 9/5/19, NTE $50,000

PR0O0000417 Hibo Elmi Agmt PR00000417 with Hibo Elmi to 5/3/2018 7/31/2019 $30,000.00
provide services as a liaison to the
community as part of the Countering
Violent Extremism Grant, 5/3/18 —
7/31/19, NTE $30,000
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