Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: July 24, 2018

BAR: 18-N0107

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Cou	nty Administra	tion				
	PR00000467	Wordelman Associates LLC	Agmt PR00000467 with Wordelman Associates LLC to provide consulting services, 6/1/18 - 12/31/18, NTE \$50,000	6/1/2018	12/31/2018	\$50,000.00
Hun	nan Resources					
	A165070	AdvantageHealth Corporation	Amd 2 to Agmt A165070 with AdvantageHealth Corporation for provision of in-person seminars and preventive wellness screenings to Hennepin County employees, retirees and spouses, 2/1/16 - 12/31/19, NTE \$23,000		12/31/2019	\$23,000.00
	A177652	Lynn Stetler	Amd 1 to Agmt A177652 with Lynn Stetler for the provision of consultation in support of strategy, design, development and implementation of public sector pathways, 7/20/17 - 6/30/19, NTE \$10,000	7/20/2017	6/30/2019	\$10,000.00
	A188777	City of Minneapolis	Agmt A188777 with the City of Minneapolis to provide programming and administrative costs of the Urban Scholars Internship Program, 4/3/18 – 12/31/18, NTE \$25,000	4/3/2018	12/31/2018	\$25,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00000391	MDA Leadership Consulting Inc	Agmt PR00000391 with MDA Leadership Consulting Inc to provide leadership/executive coaching sessions and related consultation services, 5/1/18 - 12/31/19, NTE \$19,350	5/1/2018	12/31/2019	\$19,350.00
	PR00000407	Gray Plant Mooty	Agmt PR00000407 with Gray Plant Mooty to provide employee benefits counsel and other benefits-related legal services for Hennepin County Human Resources, 5/1/18 - 4/30/19, NTE \$35,414	5/1/2018	4/30/2019	\$35,414.00
	PR00000422	Summit Management Consulting	Agmt PR00000422 with Summit Management Consulting to provide training for Hennepin County employees, 6/1/18 - 12/31/18, NTE \$12,500	6/1/2018	12/31/2018	\$12,500.00
Hun	nan Services As	ssessment and Case Mgmt				
	PR00000067	Autism Society of Minnesota	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00000067 with Autism Society of Minnesota to provide caregiver respite training, 2/1/17 – 10/31/18, NTE \$13,000	2/1/2017	10/31/2018	\$13,000.00
Hun	nan Services Cl	hildren and Family Services				
	PR00000416	Tomaki Clinical Supervision Services PLLC	Agmt PR00000416 with Tomaki Clinical Supervision Services PLLC to provide additional clinical supervision to child protection social workers, 6/1/18 - 12/31/18, NTE \$33,374	6/1/2018	12/31/2018	\$33,374.00
	PR00000434	Lois Nilson	Agmt PR00000434 with Lois Nilson to provide consultation services, 6/18/18 – 6/17/19, NTE \$46,000	6/18/2018	6/17/2019	\$46,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Hun	nan Services Ir	nternal Supports				
	PR00000433	Brakins Consulting and Psychological Services, LLC	Agmt PR00000433 with Brakins Consulting and Psychological Services, LLC to provide training on institutional racism to senior management staff, 7/1/18 - 6/30/19, NTE \$7,050	7/1/2018	6/30/2019	\$7,050.00
Info	rmation Techn	nology				
	PR00000255	Justice Connections LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00000255 with Justice Connections LLC to provide consulting services, 3/19/18 - 10/31/18, NTE \$15,000	3/19/2018	10/31/2018	\$15,000.00
Libr	ary					
	A188975	Siama Matuzungidi	Agmt A188975 with Siama Matuzungidi to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
	A188976	Katherine Vernon Vanderwood	Agmt A188976 with Katherine Vernon Vanderwood to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
	A188977	Saint Paul Neighborhood Network	Agmt A188977 with Saint Paul Neighborhood Network to provide an AmeriCorps Community Member to HCL, 7/7/18 - 8/31/19, NTE \$8,000	7/7/2018	8/31/2019	\$8,000.00
	A188988	Robert Bovee	Agmt A188988 with Robert Bovee to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
	A188989	Zack Baltich	Agmt A188989 with Zack Baltich to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
A188990	Mitchell Johnson	Agmt A188990 with Mitchell Johnson to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A188991	Joe Mailander	Agmt A188991 with Joe Mailander to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A188992	Spencer Wirth-Davis	Agmt A188992 with Spencer Wirth- Davis to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A188993	Joshua Lexvold	Agmt A188993 with Joshua Lexvold to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A188994	Daniel Rosen	Agmt A188994 with Daniel Rosen to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A188995	Logan Johnson	Agmt A188995 with Logan Johnson to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A188996	Randy Daniels	Agmt A188996 with Randy Daniels to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A188997	Andrew Scheiber	Agmt A188997 with Andrew Scheiber to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A188999	Daniel Nass	Agmt A188999 with Daniel Nass to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
A189001	Rich Patterson	Agmt A189001 with Rich Patterson to provide music licensing, 7/1/18 - 7/31/20, NTE \$200	7/1/2018	7/31/2020	\$200.00
Primary Care					
PR00000408	Sally Kathryn Nixon	Agmt PR00000408 with Sally Kathryn Nixon to provide HIV testing services, 7/1/18 – 6/30/19, NTE \$18,000	7/1/2018	6/30/2019	\$18,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Pub	lic Health					
	PR00000054	Wipfli LLP	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00000054 with Wipfli LLP to provide coding and billing review, 10/1/17 – 12/31/18, NTE \$37,500	10/1/2017	12/31/2018	\$37,500.00
	PR00000409	Cornerstone Training and Consulting Services, LLC	Agmt PR00000409 with Cornerstone Training and Consulting Services, LLC to provide HIV prevention and outreach consulting and training services, 5/10/18 – 3/31/19, NTE \$12,375	5/10/2018	3/31/2019	\$12,375.00
Pub	lic Safety Admi	inistration				
	PR00000419	John Stanoch	Agmt PR00000419 with John Stanoch to provide and perform consulting services as a member of the System Analysis Study Committee, 5/22/18 - 12/31/18, NTE \$15,000	5/22/2018	12/31/2018	\$15,000.00
	PR00000420	Lucy Wieland	Agmt PR00000420 with Lucy Wieland to provide and perform consulting services as a member of the System Analysis Study Committee, 5/22/18 - 12/31/18, NTE \$15,000	5/22/2018	12/31/2018	\$15,000.00
Pub	lic Works Envir	ronment and Energy				
	A165868	Maranatha Christian Academy	Amd 1 to Agmt A165686 with Maranatha Christian Academy for the provision of a school recycling project, 7/15/16 - 6/28/19, NTE \$8,600	7/15/2016	6/28/2019	\$8,600.00
	A188589	PaintCare	Agmt A188589 with PaintCare to provide for the establishment of indemnification rights and obligations and insurance protections, 1/1/18 - 12/31/22, no cost to the county	1/1/2018	12/31/2022	\$0.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Pub	lic Works Facili	ity Services				
	A165851	FM: Systems, Inc.	Amd 2 to Agmt A165851 with FM: Systems, Inc. to provide continued development of the FM: Systems Project Management Module and Reports, 7/1/16 - 8/31/18, NTE \$50,000	7/1/2016	8/31/2018	\$50,000.00
	A177872	Walker Parking Consultants	Amd 1 to Agmt A177872 with Walker Parking Consultants to provide continued consulting services, 9/6/17 - 9/5/19, NTE \$50,000	9/6/2017	9/5/2019	\$50,000.00
She	riff					
	PR00000417	Hibo Elmi	Agmt PR00000417 with Hibo Elmi to provide services as a liaison to the community as part of the Countering Violent Extremism Grant, 5/3/18 – 7/31/19, NTE \$30,000	5/3/2018	7/31/2019	\$30,000.00